900279460 02/06/2014

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Xikar, Inc. | | 07/01/2013 | CORPORATION: KANSAS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Cigars International, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1911 Spillman Drive | |
| City: | Bethlehem | |
| State/Country: | PENNSYLVANIA | |
| Postal Code: | 18015 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------|
| Registration Number: | 3816611 | HC EL COROJO |
| Registration Number: | 3423929 | DEFIANCE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 2155695580

Email:mccooe@blankrome.comCorrespondent Name:Dennis P. McCooeAddress Line 1:One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 117393-00101 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Dennis P. McCooe |
| Signature: | /Dennis P. McCooe/ |
| Date: | 02/06/2014 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Cigars International, Xikar - Purchase agreement#page13.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0113

OF \$65.00 3816611

REGISTERED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

PURSUANT TO the Asset Purchase and Sale Agreement, dated July 1, 2013 (the "Agreement"), between XIKAR, INC., a Kansas corporation (the "Assigner"), and CIGARS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor does hereby ASSIGN AND TRANSFER unto the Assignee, the Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest of the Assignor in and to the following marks, which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (having the respective registration numbers indicated below), together with the registrations of such marks:

HC El Corojo, Registration No. 3816611 Defiance, Registration No. 3423929

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Registered Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered, by its duly authorized officer, effective as of July 1, 2013.

| XIKAR, INC. | Kentukyul PABIDENTH XINTR, MC. |
|---|---|
| By Name: Kart Van Keppel Title: President | PAEN VEN I'S XININ, I'M |
| STATE OF Pensylvenia) ss. | |
| COUNTY OF Lothampton 5 | |
| On this day of | on described in and who executed the id who duly acknowledged to me that he |
| · | TXXL |
| My commission expires: | tary Public |
| ************************************** | COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTATIAL Sessi Tia K. Garder, Notary Public Uoper Milford Twp., Lehigh County My Commission Expires April 9, 2016 INSER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES |

TRADEMARK REEL: 005210 FRAME: 0114

RECORDED: 02/06/2014